

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA OFFICE OF THE U.E.E MISSION

(A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Lucknow Road, Delhi – 110054

Ph: 011-23810503, 23811442 E-mail: spd_delhi@rediffmail.com

No. F.5/DDE (IEB)/SS/ ResourcePerson/Pt.File/2019/3 450 - 51 Dated: 01/12/2020

FINAL OPPORTUNITY

WHEREAS, a select list of waitlisted candidates was uploaded on Dept'al website vide public notice No.F.05/DDE(IEB)/SS/Resource Person/2019/2835-41 dated 23/10/2020 wherein 05 candidates were shortlisted for the post of Resource Person (CWSN) in schools of local bodies on contractual basis under Samagra Shiksha, Delhi for 2020-21.

AND WHEREAS, vide the aforesaid Public notice, Mr. Chishant Singh (Registration ID: 2019000997) was directed to appear in the office of Inclusive Education Branch (IEB) on/ before 06.11.2020 with all terms & conditions mentioned therein to accept offer of engagement for the post of Resource Person (CWSN) for 2020-21 under Samgara Shiksha.

AND WHEREAS, he failed to report for accepting the offer of engagement for the said post on scheduled date and time.

NOW THEREFORE, he is hereby given last & final opportunity to appear in person at the *Inclusive Education Branch (IEB)*, *Directorate of Education GNCTD*, *Behind Lady Sri Ram College*, *Lajpat Nagar-IV*, *New Delhi-110024 on or before 08/12/2020* to accept offer of engagement for the post of Resource Person (CWSN) for 2020-21 under Samgara Shiksha along with requisite documents.

In case he fails to submit aforesaid documents, cancellation proceedings of his candidature to the post of Resource Person (CWSN) shall be initiated without any further notice.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(DR. AJAY KR. SINGH)
OSD (INCLUSIVE EDUCATION)

To

Sh. Chishant Singh S/o Harpal Singh Gali No.1, Kalyan Nagar, Opp. Kuk 2nd Gate, Thanesar, Kurukshetra, Haryana-136119